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Fw: Daily In-Session Update - 2/20
Richard Wilde [r.wyld@yahoo.com]

Sent: Thursday, February 21, 2013 10:34 AM
To: Steven Myers; LaRonda Lugo; Gertrude Goode

Gert,
all info to Board Agenda.

RW

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Don Covey - MCESAX <Don.Covey@mcesa.maricopa.gov>

To: Hal Borhauer <HBorhauer@peoriaud.k12.az.us>; Susan Haag - MCESAX
<susan.haag@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Roger Freeman <rfreeman@littletonaz.org>; Richard Wilde
<r.wilde@sancarlos.k12.az.us>; Myriam Roa <Myriam.ROA@Phxschools.org>; Mark Jorannstad
<mjoraanstad@smusd.com>; Marc Kuffner - MCESAX <kuffnerm000@mail.maricopa.gov>; Lori Shough -
MCESAX <lori.shough@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Lori Renfro - MCESAX <Lori.Renfro@mcesa.maricopa.gov>;
Kristine Morris - MCESAX <kristine.morris@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Jeff Smith <JSmith@balsz.org>; Jeff Powell -
MCESAX <jeff.powell@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Janice Johnson - MCESAX
<janice.johnson@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Jaime Rivera <jrivera@riverside.k12.az.us>; Jackie Johnson
<jacqueline.jackson@rsd.k12.az.us>; Ernest Rose <Ernest.Rose@mcrsd.org>; Doug Covey
<dougc@blueprinteducation.org>; Don Covey <donc10@cox.net>; Denton Santarelli
<dsantare@peoriaud.k12.az.us>; CJ Beckstrom - MCESAX <cj.beckstrom@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Chuck Essigs
<cessigs@aasbo.org>; Charles Flanagan <CFlanagan@azdjc.gov>; Catherine Miranda <cmiranda@azleg.gov>;
Veronica Brawner - MCESAX <veronica.brawner@mcesa.maricopa.gov>; Paul Boyer <pboyer@azleg.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 21, 2013 10:20 AM

Subject: FW: Daily In-Session Update - 2/20

Good News!

From: edlegnet@yahoogroups.com [mailto:edlegnet@yahoogroups.com] On
Behalf Of Janice Palmer

Sent: Thursday, February 21, 2013 8:37 AM

To: edlegnet@yahoogroups.com

Subject: [edlegnet] Daily In-Session Update - 2/20

Daily In-Session Update
February 20t

A huge thank you is extended to the many board members and
administrators who attended the Impact Aid Summit sponsored by ASBA
and Baboquivari Unified School District. It was a great day of information
gathering and advocacy preparation.

The House Health Committee heard HB 2042 (S/E: schools; pupils with
disabilities) passed as a strike-everything on a 7-0 vote. This bill allows
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voluntary diabetes care assistants to administer insulin in addition to
glucagon, assist the pupil with self-administration of insulin in an
emergency situation or perform any combination of these actions under
certain conditions. ASBA is neutral, with the understanding that a
stakeholder’s meeting has been called to address issues.

The House Appropriations Committee heard HB 2488 (200-day school
calendar; funding.), which passed on an 11-0 vote. This bill allows
individual schools and charter schools to offer 200-day calendars and
increases funding under certain conditions for school districts and
charter holders that offer an extended calendar. ASBA supports.

Janice Palmer | Director of Governmental Relations & Public Affairs
Arizona School Boards Association
0: 602.254.1100 | 800.238.4701
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